FORM PTO-1594

Rev 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings = = = ▼

02-16-2000



COVER SHEET SONLY

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent	and	Trademark	Office

To the Honorable Comm.	01268929	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
AUTOLIV ASP, INC.		NameMORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
12-21-99		Internal Address: Patent & Trademark Dept	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite	l'	Street Address: 100 North Riverside Plaza	
🗴 Corporation-State Indiana	·	City: Chicago State: IL 60626:-1596	
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association	
 ☒ Assignment ☒ Merger ☒ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name 		☐ Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State INDIANA ☐ Other	
☐ Other	· 1	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: December 01, 19	309	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ➡ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	эг(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(§)	
		No. 2,042,774 - MORLIFE	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: GERALD K. WHITE		40.00	
Internal Address: Patent & IRad	lemark Dept	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
ORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.		□ Enclosed	
		x ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 North Rive	rside Plaza	Deposit account number:	
60606 1506		13-4722	
City: Chicago State: IL	0606-1596 ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
/15/2000 TTUH11 00000092 134722 2042774	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 CH			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied the original document.	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ALBERT J. BELANGER Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS AUTOLIV ASP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, U.S.A., and located at 3350 Airport Road, Ogden, Utah 84405-1563, (hereinafter called the Assignor) is the proprietor of a certain Trademark registered in the United States of America on March 11, 1997, namely

MORLIFE, Registration No. 2,042,774, and

WHEREAS MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, and located at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, U.S.A, (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark, together with the business and the goodwill of the business with which the said Trademark is used:

THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for Ten U.S. Dollars, and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the business and the goodwill of the business with which the said Trademark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has set its hand this <u>lst</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1999.

AUTOLIV ASP, INC.

H. S. Hoisington

H. S. Hoisington

Secretary

/ajb ASGMORLI.DOC

RECORDED: 12/21/1999

TRADEMARK
| REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0103